nVent.com/SCHROFF  |  1SCHROFF-DS-H82687-Series10735extractors-EN-2011
17.8
(.70)
7.87
(.310)
1.02 (.040) Ref
Card Guide
9.4

.xx ± .25, .x ±.5
(.xxx ± .010, .xx ± .02)
Part Number Code example: PC107–35–3
Series 107–35 extractor, with pre-started assembly
pin, conductive clear chem film finish, for PCB
thickness of 2.4 (.094)
[blank]
P
C
Finish
Part Number Code
PCB Thickness
Assembly Pin
Series 107–35 Inserter/Extractor P C 107–35–3
1.6 (.063)
2.4 (.094)
[blank]
3
3.2 (.125) 4
Loose
[blank]Black Anodized
Pre assembled
Conductive Clear Chem Film
2.38 (.094) dia x 7.95 (.313) long
Pin protrusion of approximately .38 (.015) seeks hole in PCB
Series 107-35
Aluminum Extractor
MATERIALS AND FINISH
Extractor
•	 Materials:
Aluminum alloy 6061-T6
•	 Finish:
Black anodize per Mil-A-8625,
Class 2, Type II or Clear Chemical
Film per Mil-DTL-5541, Class 3,
Type II for a conductive finish.
Assembly Pin
•	 Materials: Stainless steel
•	 Finish: Passivated
APPLICATION DATA
Two inserter or inserter-extractors are recommended per printed
circuit board taller than 127 mm (5 in) height.
Series 107-35 Aluminum Inserter / Extractor
nVent.com/SCHROFF | 2
©2020 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
SCHROFF-DS-H82687-Series10735extractors-EN-2011
Our powerful portfolio of brands:
ASSEMBLY PIN
Option to be pre-started for:
•	 Faster and easier installation of the extractor to the PCB
•	 Eliminates the need for special tools or equipment and set up time
•	 Eliminates loss of loose assembly pins
If the ″P″ option is not selected, the extractors and the pins will be packaged seperately.
17.8
(.70)
7.87
(.310)
1.02 (.040) Ref
Card Guide
9.4
(.37)
Surface   4.83 ± .25(.190 ± .010)  4.57 (.180)
2.36
(.093)
Dia.
.8(.03) max.
4.3 (.17)min.
2.5 (.10)
x 45° min.
Chamfer